CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
a DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

Full Name AZ1Z, JOEL

(No initials if you can possibly get full na;iﬁg)#

H

Address 716 B. 53rd Street

City New York State New York

Age 22 5/30/42 (This is important and should be_exact)

o
®3

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exach

#

Religion Jewish Nationality

Occupatjon_ Discharged from the Navy 1/64 chgg;m* AFB, Ham;.ii
Education High school in New Yowk City - Pleefa;;i‘é;rille'

Weight 155 Color White

Color of hair Dark brn. to black

Outstanding characteristics or interes

Ty,

Q’i 8 drents

Married or single Single R
tmber, ages, and names, if possible)

Wife's name A Sane T

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned

Recommended fof fﬁ@nfidegﬁi’%@ File for following reasons:

saas X..§i¥
4 . Y

e
Homosexualigétivitien,

£3
M.

X
&

Signed

Scout Executive

TSBSA010011

DYKES_| 011125

Plaintiff's Exhibit 902
Page 1 of 9



o, 6115 i
6OOM—1 1761 Printing . . i

_ KPPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

NATIONAL COUNCIL : o
G ' . : FOR OFFICE US;E,’EILX‘
THIS' APPLICATION MUST “BE ‘FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY | “'REGION NO: COUNCIL NO. |BESTRICEND.
“EACH ‘ADULT WHO ‘IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER S NI &
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:| = - o
STATUS . F NATIONAL NO.
1. Registers for the first time, regardless . (New) . ' o s 2 EF
of position. . ik v' . ‘ ./‘ L /d %: 5 77

2. Has been separatéd and'is’ rer\egiste'ring‘ ; (Sepl-Re.) - P
) S t Note to Den M&tﬁer ‘Where be&h husband and wife

*‘are’ registered, %hoth Heceive ‘SCOHTING: magazine. If you
would rathfi¥ithat A leave ydug¥rhme off the mailing
list, please’ “eheckibox at righit: Thestregistration- fee is the
same. in elthei"-s':aﬁ?

3. Is now registered in-this council, sepa-
rating from current position and’ trans- i
ferring to new position. | (Tra

4. Is now .registered in another council.- - .. (Trapsfery:

"I hetcby mike apphcatxon ﬁ‘ % Jon with fhe Boy Scouts of America and ‘sitbsexibe to itsSchutiOath and Scout Law and its
declaration "of religious pri %: ated’ on' reverse Side ‘of sheet’ I agree, if- aregistration cestificate i granted; to be guided by the
dylaws:.of: the ‘National Council .and local councils and such ‘Tiges ¥hd regula’&ggs 28 may be promulgated by. them.
¢ herewith $1.00: thembsrship fee for ‘dne: (ora pro rata ’frz’f 5zl of which:is™0. cover subscription to SCOUTING

magEd e period -of my member S g
HAir}z 30 dep 65

SIE&AIURE OF APPLICA‘

//

Name™ d ot L ﬂ 7/\2/ /

Malling address A GL\ 1Por W @@ o :S:.."'
City edo ¥Po Sm\) Fﬁmocc,;c

Yo serve as &55\‘: VYW T § AT
0f Local Nui ’
Clty Zigpa/ _
From 7‘"36 é ? =

(Date of re, i N

OccupaﬂoL 5( J /th 5

" Business phone
Home phone

: State GAJLJ =

——

NQTEBywmtre. _ _
; { OR Detlaranon of lntenﬂon Yes D No.[ ] Sex M’"
[E/ DEgslﬁﬂlaﬁa ' ' D

i E]" N,s@scmaﬂ‘&m poslﬂon? /

%MQS
g/e LS A

Cé%g W TITLE

oher )

{Unit number)

{Name of council) _

& FERSHATMA> NOV 15 1963

5 . il
O

{15 mo. 50c m
06 ™ 50c [J10 90
- [J7 ' 60c [J 11 T.$1.00
08 » 70c 712" $1.00

TSBSA010012
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FILE RECHECKED ANE%*CLEV?Q

TSBSA010013

DYKES_I_011127
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RN «% a8 _§e_ FOR OFFiCE USE ONLY |
- w®PLICATION FOR ADULLT REGISTRATION 196,595, 3, TOVRRE =

Check box

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA l magazine. nption ‘}?; ?Qﬁ “EQ&
| " ; One-half ion rate t iste S réis $1.50
NATIONAL COUNCIL I a year of 1215¢ & month. See reverse Sig

)

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSO%NALLY BY REGION NO. COUNCIL NO.
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER |

n
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: | Ty, {Type of unif}
_ ‘ STATUS i TR RATIONAL NO.

1. Registers for the frst time, regardless (New) D )
of position. P el ; ,

2. Has been separated and is rercgistering, (Sep.-R¢.) “\'\m o g E]

3. Is now registered in this council, sepa- ' Note 10 Den MaghertsWhere both “hiishand and wife
rating ‘from current position and trans- are registered, bot I%QESVC ScournNg magazine. If you
ferring to new position. i (Transfer)* would rather $hatie “Teave ygyr Hgng’ off the mailing

. ! list, please chccféghgx;i_at right. T g.ésg_egxstran'on fee is the

th_ér council, | . (Transfé‘gr)‘ D same in either cas&™”
d _\‘E‘Eg‘ N hereby make application: for registration with the Boy. Scouts of America and §ubs:2;ib§§§tc; its Sgggt‘@axl% and Scout Law and its
wo "Oﬁ'}\ﬁdedn@tim of religious principle as stated .on reverse side of sheet. 1 agree, if a regétrabimicertificate, is gfinted, to be guided by the
Constitution and Bylaws of both the National Council and} local councils and such ﬁlﬁk‘:’:’c‘x@d regulations' s #ay be promulgated by them.
I transmit herewith $1.00 membership fee for one|year (or a pro rata fee§7ihalf of which is to cover subscription to SCOUTING

|

magazine for the period of my membershif. YFor subscriptjerrto Bbys' Lirg, add $1,50 Giipro rata afigunt. . ) - .
| ,};_,@ KZ/ ' DA ) / /6
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT a Rz : BATE. C; D? 3

A 77 L4 I T — ! -

— e V
Name <::7;f/ /’72_/ z :

(Please print pedfull

Mailing address / 3 7’ é ? : {) ?J &’;f/

(43

¥

%2 Buslness phone

Home pboneéaL L 33 7§

WSl yu) [ 2R P,

To serve as é\: St ST RAET
o/ &0 7~ Local No. -Dj/

{Type of unit)

e = A =4
From <§/c>‘2\3 / é é/ :
;D / (Date of registrat
Occupation Cr7C7T P < ;»
Age_ 92/

. Are you currenfly registered?

egision in uniéw&gu'uncil‘)

et ATy S &

(Expiration date of o Touncil)

Are you marrled? Yes D No

No D Sex

OR Declaration of infention Yes D

s0, where,

i

nit x“mtnber) . (Ex_piration date)
S

YOt e,
Where? W/L( THZ;/ Lo ors

B4 .. e T——— .
What Is your rg“g{e%;pﬁi;%me? (Seeégii; f \\:/5 L\')Af ;‘/ .
T s LA
L e
%@ , ,)ﬂ«/ TITLE NS

'y
Ier side) d

Check Adult Registration Fee Paid

. 11 mo. 10c - {15 mo. S0c 9 mo,
- 2 20c D6 7 50¢ A0
; " -2#&/ 03 » 30c 37 " 60c 11 7 4700
___Sefut Executive 04 " 40c [J8 ™ 70c 012" 1.00

position individual is leaving.

.,b
| o er A

Pyt

TSBSA010015
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Mr. Storrs H. Smith
Scout Executive.
Aloha Council, No. 104

Dear Hr, Samilth:

Thank you very:

4 z,gﬁp CONFIDERTIAL
Re: doei Aziz
&ss;gﬁgft écomtmastur, Tr. 97

and -the piotures of Jaelx,ﬁa

Treop 97

%¥agister in the & coutinp program.

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL DIVISICHN

Howard Boyd-
Director of Registration

DYKES_

Plaintiff's Exhibit 902
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X1 /104

B OX 1100 / HONOLUL U, HAWALIL 296808 /

Division of Personnel

Boy Scouts of America
National Council

New Brunswick, New Jersey

Gentlemen:

J el Az:,g,"@“};aced in the con-
fidential file, Description of this gg énd adéf;},tmnal information
is attached for your consideratiqp. : has §§n discharged from

#Stors H. Smith
Scout Executive

Plaintiff's Exhibit 902
Page 7 of 9
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INFORMATION RE: CONFIDENTIAL FILE BBA

NAME: Joel Aziz (No middle name or
DATE OF BIRTH: 30 May 1942

FLACE OF BIRTH: New York City, N.Y
NICKMANES: "poc" "JOR"

OCCUPATION: Fnlisted in the U.
at Brooklyn, New Y
At the present tim
from the Navy for

RANK ¢ HM3 (Hospital Corp
Stationed aboard t
at Pearl Harbor,Ha

DESCRIFTION:
BUILD: Heavy ito=fet
Height: 5!~ 4"
Welght: 155 1lbs
Halr: Dark brown to black
Complexion: Dark
Eyes: Brown

HOME ADDRESS: 716 E 53rd Street N.

EDUCATION: High School in New Y&
Attended Pleasantvi®
Age at the time lQéy

RELIGOUS PREFERENCE: Jewish g7 EE~

MARITIAL STATUS: Slngle % N

SCOUTING RECORD: Joined BSA.in G 0
in 1963. Helg thesp
— and Scoutmigier .AtALL
' £ 1963,, R@Eisteré&w
f Hicksm, (AFB) Feutt
Transfeiihed at,.Gopa ti
Scoutingérecordsat tt
Claims to hampe earned
d¥Emot recalve the 1 -
ha&é to be, ubsed unt! ?
#%& scoutilie was claimed to have been compietea
“TpsNew Yors, (Brooklyn)
,:=ﬁﬁe had;bé@n involved in some homo sexual activities

bcoqﬁskf

ADDITIONAL INECRMATION:; =~ He holds #m Red Cross imssesesbees cards

A fotsshall Craft asd Lifesaving and Sw1mm1ng.
#THig man is very talkative, self centered, and
f'ten bolsterous. He has a smooth technlque in
“#aining confidence with other people. He is a
rapld talker volce being higher plitched than average.
"He admits to homo sexual activities Bincé the age
of 10 years., He has no remorse about his activities
or can see no reason for changing his outlook.

He was involved in homo sexual activities with
two boys at Hickam AFB in Decenmber 1963

TSBSA010018
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Neesr Sir:

T recentlvy tried to rerister with Troop 2R1, Grg %%er
New Vork, Sunrise NDistrict. My registration wagwré%urned
to me stetine that I could not be resistered wﬁf%gthe
tropp. ?m

5 tx:.

I reslize that this was because of san 1nci@éﬁ§ with
which I was concerned. Nemely thst which happened in
Proop 97 of Hickham Air Force Base, Hawé

mcx

s B

I wes given an undesirsble ”1scharcex£$@m the qervice for
this and after tslking to s few “ocﬁ%r%“l real;%sd what I
had Aone, I slso reslized how wrong &t*WF% a'ﬁ*waﬂe effort

M

to correct the situation. iy

Tlpor arriving hew I tslked to mm;ia%11v
other professicnsls sbout my gl‘unl-
that T have conguered this pnﬁﬁ%ﬂ

fact the
instead
awfnl lot,
richt and

- B slize +b1s will he harﬁ
bnf I know I can d@«@k w1tﬁyfhe help of 211 concerned.
Part of =11 cnncerneﬂ meams #ov scouting, I am very

th: k thst mv love for scouting

“#% anv informstion or certifications vou need ®
ﬁ%t hesitete Lo call on me for them. I want to
%into the scruts, and I will do snvthing to do

spectfyllvy vours,
g ﬁ)

Toel BAz¥

TSBSA010019
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